



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7690 of 2026

Surendra Nath Rai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Jai Raj

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant sought to pass over the matter on the ground that certain documents are yet to be filed in respect of prayer so made through instant application.

2. Put up this case as fresh on **15.04.2026**.

April 6, 2026

Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)