



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7690 of 2026

Surendra Nath Rai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Jai Raj

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 29.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 15, 2026

Rmk.