



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7690 of 2026

Surendra Nath Rai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Jai Raj

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted one week and no more time to plead his instructions in pursuance to order dated 15.04.2026.
2. List this case as fresh on 07.05.2026.
3. Till the next date of listing, operation of non-bailable warrants issued against the applicant shall remain stayed.

April 29, 2026

Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)